Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Catalog No. 20-40VMC005--015-01 Printed in U.S.A. Form 40VMC-6SI Pg 1 07-20 Replaces: 40VMC-5SI
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
CONTENTS
Page
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
GENERAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
DIMENSIONS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

proceeding.
Table 1 lists physical data for each unit size. See Fig. 1 for
model number nomenclature. Figs. 2 and 3 shows unit
dimensions. Table 2 shows components that may or may not be
used for a particular installation.
Table 1 — 40VMC Physical Data
CAUTION
DO NOT re-use compressor oil or any oil that has been
exposed to the atmosphere. Dispose of oil per local codes
and regulations. DO NOT leave refrigerant system open to
air any longer than the actual time required to service the
equipment. Seal circuits being serviced and charged with
dry nitrogen to prevent oil contamination when timely
repairs cannot be completed. Failure to follow these
procedures may result in damage to equipment. For
information about replacement oil type and viscosity, see
the Installation, Start-Up, and Service Instructions for the
38VMAH and 38VMAR outdoor units.
UNIT 40VMC 005 007 009 012 015
POWER SUPPLY (V-Ph-Hz) 208/230-1-60
COOLING CAPACITY (Btuh) 5,070 7,100 9,130 12,170 15,210
SENSIBLE COOLING (Btuh) 4,450 5,470 6,330 8,050 9,490
HEATING CAPACITY (Btuh) 5,000 8,000 10,000 13,000 17,000
INDOOR FAN MOTOR
Type DC Motor
Input (W) 16 24
INDOOR COIL
Number of Rows 1 2
Fin Spacing (fins/in.) 20
Fin Type Aluminum with Hydrophilic Coating
Tube Diameter, OD (in.) 0.276
Tube Type Copper Tube with Inner Groove
Number of Circuits 2 4
INDOOR AIRFLOW (cfm)
Low 241 229 253
Medium 241 282 306
High 300 306 359
INDOOR NOISE LEVEL (dBA)
Low 32.9 34.7 38.1
Medium 32.9 38.5 42.3
High 38.5 40.4 45.5
UNIT
Unit Dimensions, W x H x D (in.) 24-3/4 x 10-1/4  x 22-7/16
Packing Dimensions, W x H x D (in.) 27-9/16  x 12-5/8 x 26
Net/Gross Weight (lb) 40/51 43/53
PANEL
Panel Dimensions, W x H x D (in.) 25-1/2  x 2  x  25-1/2
Panel Packing Dimensions, W x H x D (in.) 28-1/8  x 4-7/8  x  28-1/8
Panel Net Weight (lb) 5.5
Panel Gross Weight (lb) 9.9
FILTER
Dimensions L x H x D (in.) 14-7/8  x 15-3/8  x 1/4
Qty 1
REFRIGERANT TYPE R-410A
EXPANSION DEVICE EEV
DESIGN PRESSURE, High/Low (psig) 580/320
REFRIGERANT PIPING (in.)
Liquid Side, OD 1/4
Suction Side, OD 1/2
CONNECTING WIRING
Power Wiring Sized per NEC and local codes based on nameplate electrical data
Signal Wiring 2-core stranded shielded cable 18 AWG
DRAINAGE WATER PIPE DIAMETER, OD (in.) 1
LEGEND
EEV — Electronic Expansion Valve
NEC — National Electrical Code
3
Fig. 1 —Model Number Nomenclature
Table 2 — Components Shipped With Unit
NAME OF ACCESSORIES QUANTITY OUTLINE USAGE
Construction cover board 1 Used to cover the fan motor
Field wiring guide for conduit 1
Insulation 2 For covering the coil stub outs
Insulation 1 For covering the condensate drain
Clamp 1 For connecting the drain
Tie rope 5 For insulation
Condensate connection 1 For connecting drain
PQE connection wire 2 To connect outdoor unit, indoor unit, and sub MDC
Copper nut 1 Connect piping
Conduit 1 For routing power cable
Connecting wire 1 For occupancy sensor
Copper pipe for gas side 1 For connecting refrigerant pipe
Copper pipe for liquid side 1 For connecting refrigerant pipe
No Beep Harness 1 Prevent beeping noise
LEGEND
MDC — Multiport Distribution Controller
40 VM C 007    - -
Digit #1,2: Product Series
40 Indoor Fan Coil Unit
Digit #3,4: Model Series
VM  — Carrier VRF
Digit #5 Model Number Modifier
C  — Compact 4 - Way Cassette
—
Digit #6, 7, 8 Cooling Capacity (Btu/h)
005 - 5,000
009 - 9,000
015 - 15,000
007 - 7,000
012 - 12,000
A
Digit #9: Not Defined
A - Design Revision
 3
Digit #12: Electrical
3-208/230-1-60
Digit #11: Not Defined
- Blank
Digit #10: Not Defined
- Blank
LEGEND
VRF — Variable Refrigerant Flow
4
DIMENSIONS
NOTE: All dimensions are shown in inches.
Fig. 2 —40VMC005A- 015A Dimensions
Outside air knockout
6” Duct O.D.
2-1/2 O.D.
Outside air knockout
5
DIMENSIONS (CONT.)
NOTE: All dimensions are shown in inches.
Fig. 3 —40VMC005A-015A Dimensions
6